Last Updated 07-20-2023  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 1
Performance Passives By Design

Suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special production
and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
PRECAUTIONS
Please review the notes on correct use, safety and precautions found at
If in doubt or uncertainty, please review your specific application - process details with
NIC’s technical support personnel: tpmg@niccomp.com
Last Updated 07-20-2023  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 2
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
100 Baylis Road.  Melville, NY 11747
Page 2
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
9001:2015
CERTIFIED
NSPE-TC Series
Hybrid Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
DIMENSIONS (mm)
Case Size Dφ ±0.5 L max. A, B ±0.2 W (I) (P)
5x6.1 5.0 6.1 5.3 0.5 ~ 0.8 2.3 1.4
6.3x6.1 6.3 6.1 6.6 0.5 ~ 0.8 2.5 2.2
6.3X8 6.3 8.0 6.6 0.5 ~ 0.8 2.5 2.2
8x10.5 8 10.5 8.3 0.7 ~ 1.0 2.9 3.2
10x10.5 10 10.5 10.3 1.0 ~ 1.4 3.2 4.6
10x12.5 10 12.5 10.3 1.0 ~ 1.4 3.2 4.6
Part Marking
Capacitance Value
Voltage
Date Code
Series Code
270
25V
 C__
Polarity Marking
(Cathode)
0.3mm max.
Dφ
L
+                  -
I I
W
P
A
BNote: L dimension does not
include termination deflection
PART NUMBER Cap.
(μF)
Working
Voltage
Case Size
(D X L) mm
Max. ESR (mΩ)
AT 100kHz/20°C
Max. Ripple Current (mA rms)
AT 100KHz/125°C
Load Life
Hours (+125°C)
NSPE-TC221M16V6.3X8NLBYF 220
16
6.3X8 30 1800 4000
NSPE-TC471M16V8X10.5NLBYF 470 8X10.5 27 2000 4000
NSPE-TC821M16V10X10.5NLBYF 820 10X10.5 20 2800 4000
NSPE-TC560M35V5x6.1NLBYF 56
25
5x6.1 80 850 4000
NSPE-TC101M25V6.3x6.1NLBYF 100 6.3x6.1 50 1300 4000
NSPE-TC151M25V6.3X8NLBYF 150 6.3X8 30 1800 4000
NSPE-TC271M25V8x10.5NLBYF 270 8x10.5 27 2000 4000
NSPE-TC471M25V10x10.5NLBYF 470 10x10.5 20 2800 4000
NSPE-TC561M25V10x12.5NLBYF 560 10x12.5 16 3000 4000
NSPE-TC330M35V5x6.1NLBYF 33
35
5x6.1 100 750 4000
NSPE-TC560M35V6.3x6.1NLBYF 56 6.3x6.1 60 1200 4000
NSPE-TC101M35V6.3X8NLBYF 100 6.3X8 35 1700 4000
NSPE-TC181M35V8x10.5NLBYF 180 8x10.5 27 2000 4000
NSPE-TC331M35V10x10.5NLBYF 330 10x10.5 20 2800 4000
NSPE-TC391M35V10x12.5NLBYF 390 10x12.5 17 3000 4000
STANDARD PRODUCTS AND CASE SIZES Dφ x L (mm)